

ITEM NOS. (2 + 12)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7044/2022

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

LALPUR WIND ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([ONLY I.A. NO.158705 of 2022 in CA no. 7044 of 2022, IA No. 158385 of 2022 in CA no. 7012 of 2022, IA No. 158386 of 2022 in CA no. 7006 of 2022 and IA No. 158708 of 2022 in CA no. 6889 of 2022 ARE LISTED.]

(IA No. 158705/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

WITH

C.A. No. 7012/2022 (XVII)
(IA No. 158385/2022 - MODIFICATION)

C.A. No. 7006/2022 (XVII)
(IA No. 158386/2022 - MODIFICATION)

C.A. No. 6889/2022 (XVII)
(IA No. 158708/2022 - MODIFICATION)

ITEM NO. 12

C.A. No. 7683/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.159711/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159712/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 7639/2022 (XVII)
(IA No.159000/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159002/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 7640/2022 (XVII)
(IA No.159008/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159012/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7790/2022 (XVII)
(IA No.160633/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.160634/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

**C.A. No. 7935/2022 (XVII)
(IA No.161175/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.161176/2022-STAY APPLICATION)**

Date : 14-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. ASG
Mr. G. Saikumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Sood, Adv.
M/S. D.S.K. Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Shahi Chugh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, Adv.
Ms./Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Harmanjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Munat, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupam Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Buddy Rangananda, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Mr. V.V.S. Murthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Babu, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bhagla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, re-list on
21.11.2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)