

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7044/2022

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LALPUR WIND ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 158705/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

WITH

C.A. No. 7012/2022 (XVII)
(IA FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 158385/2022)

C.A. No. 7006/2022 (XVII)
(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 158386/2022)

C.A. No. 6889/2022 (XVII)
(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 158708/2022)

C.A. No. 7935/2022 (XVII)
(IA No.161175/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.161176/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7683/2022 (XVII)
(IA No.159711/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.159712/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7639/2022 (XVII)
(IA No.159000/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.159002/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 7790/2022 (XVII)
(IA No.160633/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.160634/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7640/2022 (XVII)
(IA No.159008/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.159012/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 16-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. G. Saikumar, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Choukse, Adv.
Mr. Akash Lamba, Adv.
Ms. Farha Malik, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
M/s. D.S.K. Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Tushar Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Samkrith Rao, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Aashish, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. S.K. Rungta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Pragal, Adv.
Mr. Shivankur Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of respondent no. 1 seeking adjournment to file additional documents, re-list in the month of February 2024.

Additional documents may be filed within six weeks from today.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR