

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7044/2022

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY  
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LALPUR WIND ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 158705/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

WITH

C.A. No. 7012/2022 (XVII)  
(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 158385/2022)

C.A. No. 7006/2022 (XVII)  
(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 158386/2022)

C.A. No. 6889/2022 (XVII)  
(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 158708/2022)

C.A. No. 7935/2022 (XVII)  
(IA No.161175/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.161176/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7683/2022 (XVII)  
(IA No.159711/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.159712/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7639/2022 (XVII)  
(IA No.159000/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.159002/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 7790/2022 (XVII)  
(IA No.160633/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.160634/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7640/2022 (XVII)  
(IA No.159008/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.159012/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 27-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Saikumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Lamba, Adv.  
Mr. Mahip Singh Sikarwar, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Tandan, Adv.  
M/s. D.S.K. Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Buddy Ranganathan, Adv.  
Mr. Aashish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aashish, Adv.  
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR  
  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR  
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.  
Mrs. Shagun Shahi Chugh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv. (N/P)  
Mr. Tushar Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Samkrith Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.  
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.  
  
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR  
  
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR  
Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Pragal, Adv.  
Mr. Shivankur Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Lata Chauhan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request made by the learned Senior Advocate appearing  
for the Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.,

ten days' time is granted to file a consolidated rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavits/replies filed by the respondents.

The present appeals will not be taken up for hearing till 15.03.2024.

It is stated that the learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra, who had earlier appeared in the matter, has not been appearing.

Court notice will be issued to the nominated/standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra, who will obtain instructions and appear in the matter.

If required, the State will also file its response within ten days from today.

Parties will file a joint convenience compilation within fifteen days from today.

Steps for service on the unserved respondents by all modes, including *dasti*, will be taken within seven days.

It will be the responsibility of the appellants to ensure that all respondents are served and matters are not adjourned on account of incomplete service.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR