

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7044/2022

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LALPUR WIND ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 76639/25 IN CA NO. 7012/22 AND IA NO. 76549/25 IN CA
NO. 7639/22 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

WITH

C.A. No. 7012/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 76639/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

C.A. No. 7639/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 76549/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date : 08-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Dr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Saikumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sowmya Saikumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chouhan, Adv.
Mr. Mukut Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Saushriya Havelia, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Munot, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Samikrith Rao, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Pragal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivankur Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Lata Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 22.04.2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)