

ITEM NO.4+47

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7044/2022

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LALPUR WIND ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 76639/25 IN CA NO. 7012/22 AND IA NO. 76549/25 IN CA
NO. 7639/22 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

WITH

C.A. No. 7012/2022 (XVII)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 76639/2025
IA No. 76639/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

C.A. No. 7639/2022 (XVII)

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 76549/2025
IA No. 76549/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 6889/2022

IA No. 92484/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

WITH

C.A. No. 7640/2022 (XVII)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 92829/2025
IA No. 92829/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

C.A. No. 7790/2022 (XVII)

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 92707/2025
IA No. 92707/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 22-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. G. Saikumar, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sowmya Saikumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chouhan, Adv.
Mr. Mukut Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Saushriya Havelia, Adv.

Ms. Devyani Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Munot, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Tushar Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Samikrith Rao, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Pragal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivankur Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Lata Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Sanyukta N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Mr. Aswathaman D., Adv.
Mr. Atharva D. Kale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Two orders passed by the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India are brought to our notice. The first one is order dated 31.01.2025 passed in Civil Appeal No. 920 of 2025 whereby the Civil Appeal is

dismissed and the other one is order dated 14.02.2025 passed in Civil Appeal Diary No. 60444 of 2024 whereby the notice has been issued.

2. In view of the fact that similar matters are pending consideration, the Registry shall take necessary instructions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for placing all the similar matters together before the appropriate Bench for consideration.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)