

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7044/2022

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LALPUR WIND ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 6183 /25 IN CA 2617/25 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 2617/2025 (XVII)

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 6183/2025

IA No. 6183/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 04-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Geet Ahuja, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Chanana, Adv.

Ms. Devyani Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manit Moorjani, Adv.

Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Pragal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivankur Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 6183 of 2025

Pending disposal of the appeal, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

IA No. 6183 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)