

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 7044/2022

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LALPUR WIND ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

[ONLY CA NO. 7891/2024 AND CA NO. 2617/25 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS  
ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 7891/2024 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2617/2025 (XVII)

Date : 04-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR  
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vyom Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shaily Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Geet Ahuja, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Chouhan, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Chanana, Adv.

Ms. Devyani Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Arjoo Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Nattasha Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Thakur Ankit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shrutika Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Pragal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivankur Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7891/2024

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 3 is duly represented.

Two weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for appellant to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No.2.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for appellant to file spare copy for issuance of NLPA.

List again on 11.12.2025.

C.A. No. 2617/2025

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

Two weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for appellant to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No. 3.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

List again on 11.12.2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar

MG